
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Compliance investigation 
of Hosting-Network, Inc. f o r  
apparent violation of Rules 2 5 -  
2 2 . 0 3 2 ( 5 )  ( a ) ,  F.A.C., Customer 
Complaints, 25-24.835, F.A.C., 
Rules Incorporated, and 25-  
4.0161, F.A.C. , Regulatory 
Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

DOCKET NO. 030795-TX 
ORDER NO.  PSC-03-1149A-PAA-TX 
ISSUED: November 6, 2003 

AMENDATORY ORDER 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

On October 15, 2003, w e  issued Order No. PSC-03-1149-PAA-TX. 
The main purpose of that Order imposed a penalty on Hosting- 
Network, Tnc. for their failure to respond and address customer 
complaints and pay regulatory assessment fees for the year 2002. 
The Order a l s o  mandated that Hosting-Network, Inc. certificate be 
cancelled in the event the company fails to pay the aforementioned 
penalties. However, due to a scrivener's error, an ordering 
paragraph was omitted that should have stated that the company's 
certificate would be cancelled if payment was not received. 

In light of this e r r o r ,  Order No. PSC-03-1149-FAA-TX is 
amended to reflect that if the Hosting-Network, Inc. fails to 
timely pay the $50,000 penalty for violation of Rule 2 5 -  
22.032 (5) (a) , Florida Administrative Code, Customer Complaints, 
within fourteen calendar days after issuance of a Consummating 
Order or f a i l s  to pay the $500 penalty with interest charges for 
violation of Rule 25-24.835, Florida Administrative Code, Rules 
Incorporated, within fourteen calendar days a f t e r  the issuance of 
the Consummating Order, Certificate No. 7840 will be canceled-with 
an effective date of October 31, 2003, and the company must also 
immediately cease and desist providing competitive l o c a l  exchange 
telecommunications services in Florida. 

Based on the foregoing, it is 

ORDERED b y  t h e  Florida Public Service Commission that Order 
No. PSC-03-1149-PAA-TX is hereby amended to reflect that in the 
event Hosting-Network, Inc. fails to timely pay the $50,000 
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penalty for violation of Rule 25-22.032 (5) (a), F l o r i d a  
Administrative Code, Customer Complaints, within fourteen calendar 
days after issuance of a Consummating Order or fails to pay the 
$500 penalty and the interest charges for violation of R u l e  25- 
24.835, Florida Administrative Code, Rules Incorporated, within 
fourteen calendar days after. t-he issuance of the Consummating 
Order,  Certificate No. 7840 will be canceled with an effective date 
of October 31, 2003, and the company must also immediately cease 
and desist providing competitive local exchange telecommunications 
services in Florida. It is further 

ORDEREDthat Order NO. PSC-03-1149-PAA-TX is reaffirmed in all 
other respects. 

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 6th Day 
of November, 2003. 

i B ANCA S. BAYO, Di e tor 
Division of the Commission C l e r k  
and Administrative Services 
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